On August 30, 2018, the Company and its subsidiary Dazhong Transportation entered into Shanghai 

Assets and Equity Exchange Contract* (《上海市產權交易合同》) in Shanghai, pursuant to which, the 

Company transferred the 15% equity interests of Shi He Industrial held by the Company to Dazhong 

Transportation. The transfer price was RMB60,164,349.47(RMB sixty million one hundred and sixty four 

thousand three hundred and forty nine Yuan and forty seven cents), which was determined according to 

the Valuation Report on Total Equity Interest Value of Shanghai Shi He Industrial Co., Ltd. Involved in 

the Equity Transfer by Shareholders  (《上海世合實業有限公司因股東股權轉讓行為涉及的股東全部

權益價值評估報告》) issued by Shanghai Cairui Asset Valuation Co., Ltd.* (上海財瑞資產評估有限公